

BID TABULATION SUMMARY

PROJECT: 2023 CDBG
 Lumber City, Georgia
 H&A File No. Job #3070-130

ENGINEER: Hofstadter and Associates, Inc.
 4571 Arkwright Road
 Macon, GA 31210

BID OPENING: October 17, 2024 @ 11:00 AM

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Bid Bond</u>	<u>Base Bid Amount</u>
K-DUG Corporation	X	\$ 1,275,975.70
SA Brown Enterprises, LLC	X	\$ 1,012,287.00
UWS, Inc. (Utility & Water Services)		\$
Wilcorp, Inc.		\$
		\$

I hereby certify the foregoing as a true and accurate tabulation of bids received for the 2023 CDBG, Lumber City, Georgia, on October 17, 2024 @ 11:00A.M.



Hayes Hofstadter, P.E.

I. SCHEDULE OF BID PROPOSAL

Bidder must fill in the unit prices in figures, make extensions of each item and total as indicated. Do not leave any unit price blank. For complete information concerning these items, see Plans and Specifications.

	Qty.	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
1005	9,141	LF	6" C-900 PVC Water Main	\$ 45.00	\$ 411,345
1010	44	EA	6" MJ Gate Valve With Box	\$ 2,000	\$ 88,000
1015	3,047	LB	DI Fittings w/ Conc. Thrust Blocks	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,282
1020	12	EA	3-Way Fire Hydrant Assembly Incl Gate Valve	\$ 6,000	\$ 72,000
1025	14	EA	LS 3/4" Service Connection including meter, backflow preventer, and corporation stop	\$ 3,000	\$ 42,000
1030	19	EA	SS 3/4" Service Connection including meter, backflow preventer, and corporation stop	\$ 2,000	\$ 38,000
1035	2,350	LF	3/4" PVC Schedule 40 Service Pipe	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,100
1040	6	EA	Connection to Existing 6" Water Main	\$ 5,000	\$ 30,000
1045	36	LF	8" C-900 PVC Water Main	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,700
1050	1	EA	8" MJ Gate Valve With Box	\$ 2,800	\$ 2,800
1055	28	LF	Remove and Replace 15" RCP Pipe	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600
1060	5,000	SY	Temporary Grass	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,500
1065	3,000	LF	Silt Fence	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,000
1070	3.41	AC	Turf Establishment	\$ 2,000	\$ 6,820
1075	50	CY	Gravel for Trench Stabilization	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000
1080	3	EA	Construction Exit	\$ 2,000	\$ 6,000
1085	1	LS	Abandon Existing Water Mains, To Include Fire Hydrants	\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000
1090	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 75,500	\$ 75,500
1095	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$ 30,000	\$ 30,000
1100	345	SY	Class A Pavement Removal and Replacement	\$ 60.00	\$ 20,700
1105	95	SY	Concrete Pavement Removal and Replacement	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,500
1110	170	LF	Jack & Bore 12" Steel Casing w/ 0.250 " Wall	\$ 400.00	\$ 68,000
1115	186	LF	Curb and Gutter Replacement	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,440.00
1120	1	LS	General Contingency Allowance	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
Total Construction Section 1000				\$ 1,012,287	1,012,287

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID SECTIONS 1005 THRU END

one million twelve thousand two hundred
eighty seven dollars and zero cents

1,012,287 Dollars

0 Cents

\$ 1,012,287.00

I. SCHEDULE OF BID PROPOSAL

Bidder must fill in the unit prices in figures, make extensions of each item and total as indicated. Do not leave any unit price blank. For complete information concerning these items, see Plans and Specifications.

	Qty.	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
1005	9,141	LF	6" C-900 PVC Water Main	\$ 50.00	\$ 457,050.00
1010	44	EA	6" MJ Gate Valve With Box	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 177,100.00
1015	3,047	LB	DI Fittings w/ Conc. Thrust Blocks	\$ 12.00	\$ 36,564.00
1020	12	EA	3-Way Fire Hydrant Assembly Incl Gate Valve	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 114,000.00
1025	14	EA	LS 3/4" Service Connection including meter, backflow preventer, and corporation stop	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 62,300.00
1030	19	EA	SS 3/4" Service Connection including meter, backflow preventer, and corporation stop	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 55,100.00
1035	2,350	LF	3/4" PVC Schedule 40 Service Pipe	\$ 12.50	\$ 29,375.00
1040	6	EA	Connection to Existing 6" Water Main	\$ 8,875.00	\$ 53,250.00
1045	36	LF	8" C-900 PVC Water Main	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,448.00
1050	1	EA	8" MJ Gate Valve With Box	\$ 9,087.50	\$ 9,087.50
1055	28	LF	Remove and Replace 15" RCP Pipe	\$ 139.00	\$ 3,892.00
1060	5,000	SY	Temporary Grass	\$ 2.30	\$ 11,500.00
1065	3,000	LF	Silt Fence	\$ 5.50	\$ 16,500.00
1070	3.41	AC	Turf Establishment	\$ 7,720.00	\$ 26,325.20
1075	50	CY	Gravel for Trench Stabilization	\$ 425.50	\$ 21,275.00
1080	3	EA	Construction Exit	\$ 5,785.00	\$ 17,355.00
1085	1	LS	Abandon Existing Water Mains, To Include Fire Hydrants	\$ 15,681.00	\$ 15,681.00
1090	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 13,612.00	\$ 13,612.00
1095	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$ 8,570.00	\$ 8,570.00
1100	345	SY	Class A Pavement Removal and Replacement	\$ 118.00	\$ 40,710.00
1105	95	SY	Concrete Pavement Removal and Replacement	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,025.00
1110	170	LF	Jack & Bore 12" Steel Casing w/ 0.250 " Wall	\$ 352.00	\$ 59,840.00
1115	186	LF	Curb and Gutter Replacement	\$ 56.00	\$ 10,416.00
1120	1	LS	General Contingency Allowance	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
Total Construction Section 1000				\$ 1,275,975.70	

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID SECTIONS 1005 THRU END

one million two hundred seventy five thousand nine hundred seventy five and seventy cent

1,275,975 Dollars

.70 Cents

\$ 1,275,975.70